

CORRIGENDUM – 4

Dated 24 Jul 15

NAME OF CONTRACT : **Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of Platform Screen Gates (PSG) system**

Tender No : **KMRL/SYS/PSG/05/2015**

SI No	Part No / Document / Section	Clause / Sub Clause	Current Text in Tender document	Modified Text
01	Part I/ Bidding Procedure / Section I : Instruction to Bidders	ITB 11.1 (j)		<u>New Clause Added:</u> 11.1 (j) Complete latest revision of tender document (Including all Corrigendum) meeting the requirements mentioned at ITB 20
02	Part I/ Bidding Procedure / Section I : Instruction to Bidders	ITB 20.2	The original and all copies of the bid shall be typed or written in indelible ink and shall be signed by a person duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Bidder. This authorization shall consist of a written confirmation as specified in the BDS and shall be attached to the bid. The name and position held by each person signing the authorization must be typed or printed below the signature. All pages of the bid where entries or amendments have been made shall be signed or initialed by the person signing the bid.	The original and all copies of the bid shall be typed or written in indelible ink and shall be signed by a person duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Bidder. This authorization shall consist of a written confirmation as specified in the BDS and shall be attached to the bid. The name and position held by each person signing the authorization must be typed or printed below the signature. All pages of the bid where entries or amendments have been made shall be signed or initialed by the person signing the bid. <u>All pages shall be serially numbered and indexed.</u>
03	Part II / Section VII / Works requirements – Technical Specifications	4.1.6 (I)	Three years Comprehensive Maintenance coverage of the entire system, (if provided under the Scope of this tender), beyond Defects Liability Period	<u>Five</u> years Comprehensive Maintenance coverage of the entire system, <u>including 2 years of</u> Defects Liability Period.